

COUNTY OF MADERA OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR TRACY KENNEDY

200 W Fourth St. 2nd Floor, Madera, CA 93637 Telephone: (559) 675-7713 / Fax: (559) 673-0262 E-mail: taxcollector@maderacounty.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE DATE: March 19, 2020

COVID-19 Statement Regarding the April 10 Property Tax Collection Deadline

Madera, CA. — Due to the quickly changing situation related to the 2020 COVID-19 pandemic, the Tax Collector is encouraging property owners to pay their property taxes electronically, by mail, or through the automated phone system. In the meantime, the Tax Collector's Office is open during regular business hours to assist our taxpayers. Please visit the Madera County Treasurer-Tax Collector's website for up to date information or to pay online.

https://www.maderacounty.com/government/treasurer-tax-collector/pay-property-taxes

Taxes can be paid online via:

- E-check Free of charge
- Credit Card Payment- Convenience fee applies (2.35%)

By Phone: Please call the toll free number 1-877-399-1067

By Mail: Check, money order, or cashier's check. Postmark by April 10 will also be accepted.

If you have any questions, please contact the Tax Collector's Office at (559) 675-7713.